502002041 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melissa C. Walker	09/09/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graematter, Inc.	
Street Address:	1930 Village Center Circle	
Internal Address:	#3-183	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12765539

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 6503911395

 Phone:
 6503911380

 Email:
 ipdockets@lrlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Rochelle Rotea

Address Line 1: 2440 W. El Camino Real

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRAE-001DVA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adriena M. Garcia

Total Attachments: 2

source=GRAE-001DVA_Assignment_7-25-12#page1.tif source=GRAE-001DVA_Assignment_7-25-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0586 CH \$40.00 12/655

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

UTILITY APPLICATION
Attorney Docket No.: 43311-19101

Lewis and Roca LLP Suite 1900 40 North Central Avenue Phoenix, AZ 85004

ASSIGNMENT

I, MELISSA C. WALKER, of 1637 Strecker Ridge, Court, Wildwood, MO 63011, have invented a method entitled, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REGULATORY INTELLIGENCE, hereinafter called the "invention."

The Assignee, Graematter, Inc., a corporation of Nevada, with the principal place of business at 1930 Village Center Circle #3-183, Las Vegas, NV 89134, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration paid to me the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States non-provisional utility application, and in all non-provisional utility applications claiming priority thereto, as well as the entire right, title and interest in said invention in divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of all of the non-provisional utility applications claiming priority to the provisional application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

1668622.1

PATENT REEL: 017016 FRAME: 0322 PATENT

REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0587

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request that I make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this $9^{1/2}$ day of September, 2005

Melione C. Walker MELISSA C. WALKER

2

1668622.1

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

RECORDED: 07/25/2012

PATENT REEL: 017016 FRAME: 0323

PATENT REEL: 028638 FRAME: 0588